VIVAT BACCHUS

A faste Of SOuf/? Aﬁ/ica_

We believe life’s too short to drink bad wine, and at Vivat Bacchus, that is impossible.
We are lovers of the old world as well as the new, but have a soft spot for wines
of South Africa thanks to our roots. We take pride in our selection, and there
is nothing on our list that we would not get stuck into ourselves.
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175ml  750ml
OUR FAVOURITES WHITE
2023 Ken Forrester ‘FMC’ CheninBlanc ~ 99.00 2023 Bartinney Noble Savage 9.55 35.89
Stellenbosch, South Africa Sauvignon Blanc
2021 Asbourne Pinotage 116.00 Cf)astal Wester'n Cape, South Africa
Vibrant, fresh citrus, effervescent
Hemel-en- Aarde . .
notes of grapefruit and granadilla
i i i 95.00
20?2 Hamilton Russell Vineyards Pinot 2023 Blackwater Underdog 12.85 38.40
Noir . Chenin Blanc
Hemel-en- Aarde, South Africa Swartland, South Africa
2018 De Toren Z Edition 113.30 Offers a delightful array of aromas
Stellenbosch, South Africa capturing the essence of its terroir
2017 De Toren Fusion V 131.65 2922‘We|ngut Von Winning 1275 5710
Stellenbosch, South Africa Riesling
. Pfalz, Germany
2019 De Toren Fusion V 115.57 Fine balance between sweetness,
Stellenbosch, South Africa acidity and minerality
2021 Bartinney Chardonnay 15.356 57.10
125ml  750ml .
SPARKLING Stellenbosch, South Africa
. Bursting with citrus Blossom notes,
2018 Genevieve Blanc de Blancs ~ 13.55 70.45 green apple, white peach and a light
Bot River, Western Cape, South Africa oaky notes
Ef.fortle.ssly cool.and sassy: a sparkling 2023 Ashbourne Sandstone 12.70 47.10
wine with an attitude .
Hemel-en- Aarde, South Africa
NV Genevieve Brut Rosé 12.90 68.25 Pretty nose with notes of honey
Bot River, Western Cape, South Africa suckle, white peach, citrus and
Subtle red berry flavours with bright crushed stone
aCldlty BrlSk, yet delicate. 2023 Mu"ineux lKIoof Streetl 15.65 58'00
NV Philippe Gonet Brut Reserve  16.65 90.55 Old Vine Chenin Blanc
Les Mesnil-sur-Oger, Champagne, Swartland, South Africa
France Enchanting with aromas of honey,
Like the colour black: timeless & elegant citrus and apple, characterized by
on its own, goes with everything bright acidity
z 175ml 750ml i . .
ROSE m m 2020 Blackwater Palomino 1295 48.10
Robertson, South Africa
2022 Domaine De La Colombette 9.40 34.75 Refreshing citrus zest with a delicate
Rosé saline minerality
Languedoc, France
This oozes.tsimmer,dwhtati;‘/er sea.sctm Plaisir Wine Estate
youopenit. Aremedy to those winter Charles Marais, a Huguenot peasant from Le
blues Plessis Marly, France wanted a better life for
2023 Nieuwe Haarlem Rosé 13.20 48.00 his family. In 1687, they fled the famine and
Swartland, South Africa religious persecution in France and settled
Red currants, strawberries: like a tipsy in the Groot Drakenstein Valley, starting the

summer sunset in the glass

Plaisir farm.

A discretionary 12.5% service charge will be added to your bill
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RED 175ml  750ml

2022 Southern Right Pinotage ~ 14.50 53.80
Western Cape, South Africa

Pinotage disciples, this is one

Pinotage to unite them all!

2022 Blackwater Terra Lux Pinot 12.30 47.50
Noir

Elgin, South Africa

Light bodied, elegantly balanced

dominated by cherries, strawberries

and light savouriness

2019 Rainbow’s End Cabernet 14,40 57.90
Sauvignon

Stellenbosch, South Africa

Pure black fruits, subtle notes of

cedar, violets and earthy undertones

2023 Plaisir Estate Red 13.30 50.35
Simonsberg-Paarl, South Africa

Stewed Fruits flavours on the nose,

velvety texture and a satisfying

mouthfeel

2020 Plaisir Estate Merlot 16.50 56.10
Simonsberg-Paarl, South Africa

Fragrant red berries, hints of violets

and mint chocolate

2020 Mitre’s Edge 16.50 58.00
Cabernet Franc

Stellenbosch, South Africa

Medium bodied of charming

personality, delightful mixed berries

and a hint of peppery spice

2019 Blackwater Cultellus Syrah 16.30 60.50
Swartland, South Africa

Highly endowed elegance with notes

of stewed cherry, blackberry and tar

and sweet spice

2016 Ernie Els Signature Red 2220 97.00

Stellenbosch, South Africa
Serious and layered with elements of
fynbos to add a lift to a firm palate

Rainbow’'s End Wine Estate

Jacques Malan gave up his practice to pursue his
love of wine. Now his son Anton makes the wine
and his other son Francois tends the vines of the
22 hectare estate in Stellenbosch. The vineyards
rise up from the valley floor to 550m above sea
level high up the Jonkershoek Mountain

SPARKLING WINES

NV Plaisir Cap Classique Brut Rosé
Western Cape, South Africa

NV Plaisir Cap Classique Brut
Western Cape, South Africa

NV Genevieve Cap Classique Rosé
Bot River, Western Cape, South Africa
2018 Genevieve Cap

Classique Blanc de Blancs

Bot River, Western Cape, South Africa

2017 Genevieve Cap

Classique Zero Dosage

Bot River, Western Cape, South Africa

2019 DeMorgenzon Chenin Blanc MCC
Stellenbosch, South Africa

NV Bernard Lonclas Cuvée Prestige
Champagne, France

NV Philippe Gonet Brut Reserve

Les Mesnil-sur-Oger, Champagne, France
NV Philippe Gonet Rosé

Les Mesnil-sur-Oger , Champagne, France

NV Graham Beck Brut Magnum
Western Cape, South Africa

NV Philippe Gonet Brut Rosé Magnum
Les Mesnil-sur-Oger, Champagne, France
NV Soutiran Cuvée

Alexandre ler Cru Brut

Ambonnay, Champagne, France

NV Soutiran Cuvée Signature

Grand Cru Brut

Ambonnay, Champagne, France

NV Soutiran Cuvée Signature

Grand Cru Brut Magnum

Ambonnay, Champagne, France

2014 Cristal, Louis Roederer
Reims, Champagne, France

55.15

55.15

68.20

70.45

75.55

63.90

90.25

90.55

104.50

102.00

200.10

109.30

125.00

225.60

422.00

A discretionary 12.5% service charge will be added to your bill
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LARGE FORMATS

MAGNUMS 1.5L

2016 Bartinney Chardonnay
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2013 Meerlust ‘Rubicon’
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2015 Meerlust ‘Rubicon’
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2023 Rainbow’'s End Cabernet
Sauvignon
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2023 Rainbow'’s End Cabernet Franc
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2022 Rainbow’s End Estate Family
Reserve Red
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2020 Kanonkop Paul Sauer
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2019 Kanonkop Kadette Pinotage
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2018 Driehoek Syrah
Cederberg, South Africa

2018 Bartinney Cabernet Sauvignon
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2023 Nieuwe Haarlem Pinotage
Swartland, South Africa

DOUBLE MAGNUMS 3L

2022 Doolhof, Malbec
Paarl, South Africa

2022 Doolhof, Pinotage
Paarl, South Africa

2022 Boekenhoutskloof
‘The Chocolate Block’
Swartland, South Africa

4

120.40

216.30

278.10

129.50

129.50

161.25

358.00

101.00

125.30

120.40

100.65

216.30

236.90

A discretionary 12.5% service charge will be added to your bill

METHUSELAH 6L

2015 Glenelly Estate Reserve
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2017 Doolhof Malbec
Paarl, South Africa

2017 Doolhof Pinotage
Paarl, South Africa

2017 Doolhof Cabernet Sauvignon
Paarl, South Africa

2022 Boekenhoutskloof
‘The Chocolate Block’
Swartland, South Africa

SALMANAZAR 9L

2015 Glenelly Estate Reserve
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2023 Doolhof Malbec
Paarl, South Africa

2023 Doolhof Pinotage
Paarl, South Africa

2023 Doolhof Cabernet Sauvignon
Paarl, South Africa

BALTHAZAR 12L

2023 Doolhof Malbec
Paarl, South Africa

2023 Doolhof Pinotage
Paarl, South Africa

2023 Doolhof Cabernet Sauvignon
Paarl, South Africa

431.60

464.80

464.80

464.80

607.70

769.80

769.80

769.80

769.80

1015.80

1015.80

1015.80

bottle

Large wine bottles like Magnums, Jeroboam
even Massive 15L Nebuchadnezzar, are not just
about the size-the larger the bottles, the
slower the wine matures, which often results in
smoother, more complex results.
nothinf says “celebration” like a 5-foot-tall
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SOUTH AFRICAN WHITE WINES

SAUVIGNON BLANC

2022 Plaisir Sauvignon Blanc
Paarl, South Africa

2023 Bartinney Noble Savage
Sauvignon Blanc
Western Cape

2022 Driehoek Sauvignon Blanc
Cederberg

2022 Klein Constantia, Sauvignon
Blanc
Constantia

2022 Southern Right Sauvignon blanc
Hemel-en-Aarde

CHENIN BLANC

2023 Nieuwe Haarlem Chenin Blanc
Swartland

2023 Ernie Els Chenin Blanc
Swartland

2023 Ken Forrester ‘FMC’ Chenin Blanc

Stellenbosch

NV Ken Forrester ‘Dirty Little Secret
Five’
Piekenierskloof

CHARDONNAY

2022 Meerlust Chardonnay
Stellenbosch

2022 Leeu Passant Chardonnay
Franschoek

2020 Bartinney Hourglass Chardonnay

Stellenbosch

2022 Hamilton Russell Chardonnay
Hemel-en-Aarde Valley

2022 Bartinney Chardonnay
Stellenbosch

OTHER

2023 Mullineux Old Vine White
Swartland

2022 Mitre's Edge Viognier
Stellenbosch

41.35

35.89

49.60

47.15

47.10

49.15

41.47

99.00

188.80

61.70

142.26

86.75

87.55

58.90

80.29

39.35

p

WHITE WINES OF THE WORLD

LOIRE VALLEY | FRANCE

2023 Domaine Michel Vattan Sancerre
Loire Valley

BURGUNDY | FRANCE

2022 Domaine Garnier et Fils Chablis
Burgundy

2022 Domaine Garnier et Fils Chablis 1er

Cru Mont de Milieu
Burgundy

2020 Armelle and Rion Meursault,
Burgundy

2021 Luzy-Macarez, Conquete Saint-
Veran, Burgundy

2021 Luzy-Macarez, Pouilly-Fuissé
Mont des Buis, Burgundy

RHONE VALLEY | FRANCE

2020 Domaine de Boisseyt
'les Corbonnes’ Condrieu
Rhone Valley, France

2020 Domaine de Boisseyt Crozes
Hermitage Blanc ‘Horizon’
Rhone Valley, France

BORDEAUX | FRANCE

2018 Chateau Arzac, Sauvignon Blanc
and Semillon
Graves, Bordeaux

USA

2018 Starmont Chardonnay
Carneros, California

2018 Lange Estate Pinot Gris Reserve
Willamette Valley, Oregon

72.65

69.50

91.50

206.35

62.95

71.80

121.50

82.65

61.70

70.50

77.95

Blackwater Wines
It's a journey, not a race.

Blackwater Wines was born.

Francois Haasbroek worked for a decade at
Waterford Estate but had always dreamed of
having his own winery. After years of working till
3am in the morning before returning for his
shfit at Waterford Estate, his dream came true:
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SOUTH AFRICAN RED WINES

‘BORDEAUX’ BLEND

2020 Kanonkop Paul Sauer 122.60
Stellenbosch

2022 Rainbow’s End Mystical Corner 43.10
Stellenbosch

2021 Rainbow’s End Family Reserve 72.50

Stellenbosch

2019 Mitre’s Edge ‘The Mitre’ 52.95

Stellenbosch

2018 Plaisir Grand Plaisir 93.70

Simonsberg Paarl

2015 Meerlust ‘Rubicon’ 139.05
Stellenbosch

2021 Meerlust Rubicon 85.80
Stellenbosch

2019 De Toren Fusion V 115.57

Stellenbosch

2016 De Toren Edition Z 121.55

Stellenbosch

2016 Ernie Els Signature Red 97.00

Stellenbosch

PINOTAGE

2021 Kaapzicht Rooiland Pinotage 59.75
Stellenbosch

2022 Southern Right Pinotage 53.15
Western Cape

2021 Kanonkop Pinotage 84.50
Stellenbosch

2021 Ashbourne Pinoatge 116.00
Hemel-en-Aarde
CABERNET FRANC
2021 Rainbow’s End Cabernet Franc 56.60
Stellenbosch
2018 Mitre’s Edge Cabernet Franc 58.00

Stellenbosch

A discretionary 12.5% service charge will be added to your bill

W

PINOT NOIR

2022 Paul Cluver Pinot Noir
Elgin

59.75

2019 Blackwater Terra Lux Pinot Noir 45.70

Elgin
2022 Meerlust Pinot Noir

Stellenbosch

2020 Driehoek Pinot Noir
Cederberg

2021 Hamiliton Russel Pinot Noir
Hemel-en-Aarde

2021 Bouchard Finlayson
Galpin Peak Pinot Noir
Hemel-en-Aarde Valley

CABERNET SAUVIGNON

2020 Meerlust, Cabernet Sauvignon

Stellenbosch

2019 Plaisir Cabernet Sauvignon
Simonsberg-Paarl

2020 Ernie Els Cabernet Sauvignon

Stellenbosch

2020 Rainbow’s End Cabernet Sauvignon

Stellenbosch

2019 Boekenhoutskloof Cabernet
Sauvignon
Stellenbosch

2018 Bartinney Cabernet Sauvignon

Stellenbosch

2018 Bartinney Skyfall
Stellenbosch

2020 Rustenberg Peter Barlow
Stellenbosch

2019 Thelema Mountain Vineyards
Stellenbosch

MERLOT

2018 Meerlust Merlot
Stellenbosch

2021 Ernie Els Merlot
Stellenbosch

2020 Plaisir Estate Merlot
Simonsberg-Paarl

66.95

65.39

95.00

89.00

61.80

61.70

56.65

57.90

119.89

61.35

78.35

82.40

85.10

61.60

54.24

56.90
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SOUTH AFRICAN RED WINES

SYRAH/SHIRAZ

2021 Rainbows End Syrah
Stellenbosch

2021 Mullineux Signature Syrah
Swartland

2017 Blackwater Cultellus MMXV
Swartland

2021 Porseleinberg Syrah
Swartland

2020 Driehoek Shiraz
Cederberg

2015 Boekenhoutskloof Syrah
Swartland

BLENDS

2020 Plaisir Estate Red
Simonsberg Paarl

2019 DeMorgenzon Maestro Blue
Stellenbosch

2022 Boekenhoutskloof ‘The Chocolate
Block’
Swartland

RED WINES OF THE WORLD
ITALY

2019 Fattoria Lornano Chianti Classico
DOCG
Tuscany

2018 La Colombina Brunello
di Montalcino DOCG
Tuscany

PORTUGAL

2019 Quinta de Saes Colheita Tinto,
Touriga Nacional, Alfrocheiro & Tinta
Roriz, Dao

USA

2018 Starmont Cabernet Sauvignon
Napa Valley, California

2019 Rombauer Cabernet Sauvignon
Napa Valley, California

53.30

88.92

60.50

159.65

61.10

159.65

50.35

59.75

72.10

54.60

105.35

50.70

93.55

188.45

W

BORDEAUX | FRANCE

2019 Chateau Grangey ‘Les Cerisier’
Saint-Emilion

2015 Chateau Arzac

Graves

2018 Chateau de Pez
St Estephe

2015 Chateau Edmus St Emilion Grand
Cru
St Emilion

BURGUNDY | FRANCE

2021 Armelle and Rion ‘Chorey Les
Beaune’
Cote de Beaune

2018 Armelle and Rion, Nuits St George
ler Cru ‘Les Damodes’
‘Cote De Nuits

2018 Armelle and Rion ‘Vosne Romanee’
ler Cru
Cote De Nuits

2021 Domaine Faiveley Clos des
Myglands 1er Cru
Mercurey

RHONE VALLEY | FRANCE

2020 Domaine La Ligiere Gigondas
Rhone Valley

2019 Domaine De Boisseyt
'‘Céte Blonde’, Cote Rotie
Rhone Valley

2019 Chateau Gigognan ‘Clos du Roi’
Chateuneuf du Pape
Rhone Valley

2020 Domaine de Boisseyt ‘les
Garipelles’ St Joseph
Rhone Valley

SPAIN

2019 Bodegas Paco Garcia, Rioja Crianza
DOCa, Spain

2017 Cellers Fuentes Gran Clos Tinto
Priorat DOQa

59.85

65.15

78.50

120.05

88.35

204.15

235.70

87.55

67.25

239.00

109.90

80.60

48.95

115.50
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We believe life’s too short to drink bad wine, and at Vivat Bacchus, that is impossible.

We are lovers of the old world as well as the new, but have a soft spot for wines

of South Africa thanks to our roots. We take pride in our selection, and there
is nothing on our list that we would not get stuck into ourselves.

FROM THE CELLAR

2001 Boekenhoutskloof, Cabernet
Sauvignon
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2015 Boekenhoutskloof, Cabernet
Sauvignon

Stellenbosch, South Africa

2017 Meerlust ‘Rubicon’
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2015 Meerlust ‘Rubicon’
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2012 Meerlust Cabernet Sauvignon
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2016 De Toren Edition Z
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2019 De Toren Edition Z
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2017 De Toren Fusion V
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2018 De Toren Fusion V
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2009 Kanonkop Paul Sauer Special
Release

Stellenbosch, South Africa

2015 Boekenhoutskloof, Syrah
Franschhoek, South Africa

2009 Meinert ‘Synchronicity’
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2010 High Constantia Cabernet Franc
Stellenbosch, South Africa

2011 Chateau La Pointe
Pomerol, France

189.00

185.00

101.00

139.05

103.00

121.55

101.00

131.65

113.30

270.00

159.65

133.90

133.90

1562.45

4

2010 Clos des Myglands 1 er Cru,
Domaine Faiveley
Mercurey, Burgundy, France

2008 Clos des Myglands 1 er Cru,
Domaine Faiveley
Mercurey, Burgundy, France

2009 Clos Vougeot Thibault Liger Belair
Burgundy, France

2007 Malartic Lagraviére

Graves Bordeaux, France

2009 Nuit St. Georges ler Les Didier
Thibault Linger

Burgundy, France

2010 Chateau Chasse Spleen,Moulis, en
Médoc

Bordeaux, France

2010 Réserve De La Comtesse,Pauillac
Bordeaux, France

2019 Ridge Monte Bello
Santa Cruz, Carlifornia

SWEET WINES

2021 Paul Cluver, Weisser Riesling NLH
Elgin, South Africa

2019 Klein Constantia,
Vin de Constance
Constantia, South Africa

129.80

113.30

555.00

166.90

571.65

159.65

266.80

428.45

60.77

129.30

A discretionary 12.5% service charge will be added to your bill



